GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 38
ANSWERED ON TUESDAY, THE 24™ FEBRUARY, 2015

CORPUS AVAILABLE UNDER CSR
QUESTION
38. DR. BHALCHANDRA MUNGEKAR:
Will the Minister of CORPORATE AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the total amount available under CSR to Government during the last five years along with details thereof and expenditure therefrom, year-wise; and

(b) what were the reasons if the total available funds were not spent?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS (SHRI ARUN JAITLEY)

(@) and (b): 2014-15 being the first year for implementation of Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR) policies by companies, data for the first year itself will be available after requisite filings are made by companies towards the end of year 2015.
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